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THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

BY-LAW

Number _1%46-83

To Levy the Taxes for the Year

1983

WHEREAS it is necessary énd expedient to levy on
the whole rateable property according to the assessment roll as
returned to the City Clerk (year end roll) for the City of
Brampton the sums set forth for various purposes in Schedule "A"

hereto attached for the cufrent year;

WHEREAS an annual tax based on 5% of the total of
the gross receipts for the year ended December 31lst, 1982 may be

levied on Bg&ll Canada;

AND WHEREAS a levy was made before the adoption of

the estimates for the year;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the

City of Brampton ENACTS as follows:

1. For the purpose of providing the sums set forth in
Schedule "A"™ hereto attached th;t; save as herein-
after provided, the rate of mills on the dollar for
the various sums set forth therein be and the same
is hereby levied upon the respective portions of the
aésessment liable therefore as set forth in the said
8chedule "A".
2. There shall be levied in the usual manner an annual
tax based on 57 of the total of the gross receipts
for the year ended December 31lst, 1982 from Bell

Canada.




3.. The Levy provided for in Schedule "A" hereto
attached shall be reduced by the amount of the

interim levy for 1983.

4, Schedule "A"™ attached hereto shall be and form

part of this By-law,

READ A FIRST, SECOND AND THIRD TIME AND PASSED in Open Council

this 25th day of May, 1983 .

ooty ota

KENNETH G. WHILLANS, MAYOR

RALPH A, EVERETT, CITY CLERK
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THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

SCHEDULE

"A" TO BY-LAW NO.

LEVIES FOR 1983 TAXATION

Assessment
- Residential - Public
and - Separate
Farm - Total
Commercial - Public
Industrial - Separate
and Business-~ Total
Total - Public
- Separate
- Total

Local Rate for the

City of Brampton

Mill Rates - Residential
- Commercial

Levy
Requirement

Regional Rate for the

Region of Peel ,

Mill Rates - Residential
- Commercial

Levy
Requirement

Elementary Rate for the
Peel Board of Education
Mill Rates - Residential

- Commercial

Levy
Requirement

Elementary Rate for the

Dufferin-Peel Roman

Catholic Separate School

Board

Mill Rates - Residential
= Commercial

Levy
Requirement

Secondary Rate for the

Peel Board of Education

Mill Rates - Residential
-~ Commercial

Levy = ..
Requiremen

Telephone‘Taxation
(5% of 1982 Gross Receipts)

)

0

1)

Urban Rural

1,146,027,953 74,297,713

571,027,307 10,242,704

1,717,055,260 84,540,417

13.26
15.59

11.58
13.62

15.27
17.96

15.27
17.96

11.45
13.47

Special Charges/Local Improvements

Four Cornmers Improvement
Area Assessment

Four Corners Improvement
Area Mill Rate

Levy
Requirement

Total

965,822,780.

254,502,886
1,220,325,666

553,878,493

27,391,518

581,270,011
1,519,701,273
281,894,404
1,801,595,677

25,098,519
25,090,168

24,695,772
24,686,524

4,383,379
. 4,378,210

21,803,825
21,803,465

1,885,614

49,068

8,034,847

* 72,315
72,315



