

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

BY-LAW

Number ______ 146-83

To Levy the Taxes for the Year

1983

WHEREAS it is necessary and expedient to levy on the whole rateable property according to the assessment roll as returned to the City Clerk (year end roll) for the City of Brampton the sums set forth for various purposes in Schedule "A" hereto attached for the current year;

WHEREAS an annual tax based on 5% of the total of the gross receipts for the year ended December 31st, 1982 may be levied on Bell Canada;

AND WHEREAS a levy was made before the adoption of the estimates for the year;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the City of Brampton ENACTS as follows:

1. For the purpose of providing the sums set forth in Schedule "A" hereto attached that, save as hereinafter provided, the rate of mills on the dollar for the various sums set forth therein be and the same is hereby levied upon the respective portions of the assessment liable therefore as set forth in the said Schedule "A".

2. There shall be levied in the usual manner an annual tax based on 5% of the total of the gross receipts for the year ended December 31st, 1982 from Bell Canada. 3.

1.

The Levy provided for in Schedule "A" hereto attached shall be reduced by the amount of the interim levy for 1983.

- 2 -

4.

Schedule "A" attached hereto shall be and form part of this By-law.

READ A FIRST, SECOND AND THIRD TIME AND PASSED in Open Council this 25th day of May, 1983.

Kenetyphela

KENNETH G. WHILLANS, MAYOR

Laep veie

RALPH A. EVERETT, CITY CLERK

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

SCHEDULE "A" TO BY-LAW NO.

- 🖗 - 4

¥

LEVIES FOR 1983 TAXATION

-

A) `	Assessment	Urban	Rural	Total
-••	Residential - Public and - Separate Farm - Total Commercial - Public Industrial - Separate and Business- Total Total - Public	1,146,027,953 571,027,307		965,822,780. 254,502,886 1,220,325,666 553,878,493 27,391,518 581.270,011 1,519,701,273
	- Separate - Total	1,717,055,260	84,540,417	281,894,404 1,801,595,677
B)	Local Rate for the City of Brampton Mill Rates - Residential - Commercial	13.26 15.59	11.58 13.62	
	Levy Requirement			25,098,519 25,09 0 ,168
C)	Regional Rate for the Region of Peel Mill Rates - Residential - Commercial		6.19 7.28	
	Levy Requirement			11,782,859 11,792,370
D)	Elementary Rate for the Peel Board of Education Mill Rates - Residential - Commercial		15.27 17.96	
	Levy Requirement			24,695,772 24,686,524
E)	Elementary Rate for the Dufferin-Peel Roman Catholic Separate School Board Mill Rates - Residential		15.27	
	- Commercial Levy Requirement		17.96	4,383,379 4,378,210
F)	Secondary Rate for the Peel Board of Education Mill Rates - Residential - Commercial		11.45 13.47	
	Levy Requirement			21,803,825 21,803,465
	Telephone Taxation (5% of 1982 Gross Receipts)			1,885,614
H)	Special Charges/Local Improveme	nts		49,068
[]	Four Corners Improvement Area Assessment			8,034,847
1)	Four Corners Improvement Area Mill Rate		9.00	
	Levy Requirement			72,315 72,315